PLEASANT RIVER FISH & GAME CONSERVATION ASSOCIATION FACILITIES USE AGREEMENT & LIABILITY WAIVER

The applicant acknowledges and agrees that the use of firearms and archery equipment is an inherently dangerous activity. Applicant expressly assumes all risks of being on Pleasant River Fish and Game Conservation Association, Inc. premises where firearms are used; and applicant further assumes the risk of discharge of firearms and archery equipment by himself/herself or by others. Pleasant River Fish and Game Conservation Association, Inc. shall not be liable for an applicant on behalf of himself/herself or of officers, members, employees, and/or agents from any and all claims and liabilities including, but not limited to, claims of alleged negligence on the part of Pleasant River Fish and Game Conservation Association, Inc. its members, employees, and/or agents.

The applicant accepts and assumes full responsibility for any damage or injury caused by or incurred by his/her guests and or dependents while on PRF&GCA grounds.

By signing below, I agree to the above and while on the premises of the Pleasant River Fish and Game Conservation Association, Inc. I will comply with all applicable federal, state, and local laws and regulations.

Your signature below attests to the truth of the above information, answers, and statements.

SIGNATURE:	DATE:	
PRINT NAME:	<u>-</u>	